www.belimo.com T5-D6..N • en • v2.2 • 09.2012 • Subject to changes � / 4
Technical data sheet D6..N
Wafer type butterfly valves,
for shut-off functions
•	in open and closed cold and hot water
systems
•	for switching heating and cooling
machines on and off

Maintenance •	 Butterfly valves, rotary actuators and mechanical accessories are maintenance-free.
•	 Before any kind of service work is carried out on actuator sets of this type. it is essential to
isolate the rotary actuator from the power supply (by unplugging the power lead). Any pumps in
the part of the piping system concerned must also be switched off and the appropriate isolating
fittings closed (allow everything to cool down first if necessary and reduce the pressure in the
system to atmospheric).
•	 The system must not be returned to service until the butterfly valve and the rotary actuator
have been properly reassembled in accordance with the instructions and the pipework has
been refilled in the proper manner.
Recommendation
Butterfly valves should drive once per month a full
cycle.
Accessories
Mechanical accessories Worm gear 1) Lever for butterfly valves
Type Weight [kg] Type Weight [kg] DN
ZD6N-S100 4.3 ZD6N-H100 0.4 25 ... 100
ZD6N-S150 4.6 ZD6N-H150 0.7 125 ... 150
ZD6N-S200 10.8 200
ZD6N-S250 10.9 250
ZD6N-S350 11.9 300 ... 350
ZD6N-S400 26.6 400
ZD6N-S450 27.0 450
ZD6N-S500 40.9 500
ZD6N-S600 53.7 600
ZD6N-S700 94.9 700
1)	unsuitable for outdoor applications
D6..N Wafer type butterfly valves
www.belimo.com T5-D6..N • en • v2.2 • 09.2012 • Subject to changes � / 4
Dimensions [mm] DN 25 ... DN 350